
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 MOTO #1 - (30 MIN. + 2 LAPS)

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

FREESTONE COUNTY RACEWAY - WORTHAM, TX

ROUND 2 OF 12 - MAY 28, 2011

450 Motocross

FREESTONE NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

2 R. Villopoto  41:17.9731

22 C. Reed  81:19.7262

1 R. Dungey  31:19.7723

377 C. Pourcel  21:20.1964

144 C. Craig  31:20.7755

32 J. Weimer  31:20.7766

18 D. Millsaps  41:20.8607

24 B. Metcalfe  71:20.9028

12 T. Hahn  61:21.2659

539 R. Dietrich  101:21.38310

14 K. Windham  61:21.86311

26 M. Byrne  31:21.99312

29 A. Short  131:22.26613

44 L. Smith  61:22.37514

43 W. Peick  61:22.43515

526 B. LaMay  31:22.54316

27 N. Wey  21:22.54817

942 T. Simmonds  31:23.23618

45 V. Friese  71:23.31519

11 K. Chisholm  21:23.36620

96 L. Spangler  21:23.92821

76 K. Partridge  51:24.01722

867 F. Noren  51:24.46023

135 R. Fitch Jr.  61:24.46924

709 T. Bright  41:24.74325

865 C. Aspegren  61:24.82426

430 D. Porter  131:24.93927

672 S. Rarick  71:25.41928

546 K. Urquhart  31:25.66329

409 D. Huddleston  61:26.08530

945 M. Stryker  31:26.54231

520 T. Gallo  21:26.64432

501 S. Wennerstrom  31:26.68533

587 D. Kendall  51:26.93634

223 B. Bruner  61:26.96635

449 D. Kessler  31:27.24836

482 C. Green  21:27.99737

300 K. Manderscheid  91:28.00038

69 H. Harrison  21:28.00339

652 D. Pipes  21:33.26540

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

22 C. Reed  1336.1391

1 R. Dungey  336.2672

2 R. Villopoto  736.6743

24 B. Metcalfe  436.7604

377 C. Pourcel  237.0325

144 C. Craig  437.1636

32 J. Weimer  337.2187

12 T. Hahn  237.2398

18 D. Millsaps  537.2959

45 V. Friese  637.40510

539 R. Dietrich  637.47611

14 K. Windham  337.67312

29 A. Short  737.69013

867 F. Noren  537.79114

27 N. Wey  237.82615

44 L. Smith  638.00216

526 B. LaMay  338.25717

865 C. Aspegren  838.52518

546 K. Urquhart  238.53819

942 T. Simmonds  338.59020

43 W. Peick  638.62521

672 S. Rarick  638.67922

76 K. Partridge  838.69623

26 M. Byrne  738.72224

430 D. Porter  639.16925

11 K. Chisholm  239.34226

709 T. Bright  239.39927

135 R. Fitch Jr.  439.58928

223 B. Bruner  539.80829

945 M. Stryker  439.98230

520 T. Gallo  339.99731

96 L. Spangler  340.00832

69 H. Harrison  240.02133

409 D. Huddleston  540.05334

300 K. Manderscheid  640.20135

449 D. Kessler  340.37636

587 D. Kendall  540.55137

482 C. Green  240.74038

501 S. Wennerstrom  740.92539

652 D. Pipes  242.19340

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

22 C. Reed  1212.3711

1 R. Dungey  412.5432

12 T. Hahn  912.6063

18 D. Millsaps  1012.6554

14 K. Windham  412.7445

377 C. Pourcel  412.8216

144 C. Craig  412.8457

32 J. Weimer  612.9328

2 R. Villopoto  112.9809

44 L. Smith  1113.01110

942 T. Simmonds  813.05711

27 N. Wey  413.10612

43 W. Peick  113.12313

11 K. Chisholm  113.15514

26 M. Byrne  413.15715

539 R. Dietrich  613.17116

96 L. Spangler  213.21317

29 A. Short  613.27418

24 B. Metcalfe  513.29019

526 B. LaMay  713.34920

45 V. Friese  413.56921

865 C. Aspegren  813.80922

709 T. Bright  213.81223

76 K. Partridge  113.93924

300 K. Manderscheid  214.01425

430 D. Porter  614.06126

223 B. Bruner  214.06227

867 F. Noren  414.06728

449 D. Kessler  214.11529

672 S. Rarick  214.17030

409 D. Huddleston  714.21031

482 C. Green  214.23132

69 H. Harrison  114.25133

135 R. Fitch Jr.  414.28734

520 T. Gallo  214.29335

501 S. Wennerstrom  114.30736

587 D. Kendall  214.32437

546 K. Urquhart  114.53138

945 M. Stryker  114.53239

652 D. Pipes  214.79540
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